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Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware about the recent report released by the World Health Organisation in Geneva that India has recorded the highest number of suicides in South East Asia in 2012;

(b) if so, the details thereof, and the reasons for the high rate of suicides in the country;

(c) the percentage of suicides reported in different age groups in the country; and

(d) the corrective steps being taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI HARIBHAI PARATHIBHAI CHAUDHARY)

(a) to (b): Yes Madam. As per data maintained by the National Crime Records Bureau (NCRB) a total of 1,35,445 suicides were committed in India in 2012 among all the age groups in the country.

(c): The details of age-group wise suicides committed during 2012 is as given below:-

Sl Age Group Total Percentage
No.   Suicides
   Cases

1 Upto 14 years 2738  2.0
2 15-29 years 46635  34.5
3 30-44 years 46160  34.1
4 45-59 years 28499  21.0
5 60 years & 11413  8.4
 above
6 Total  135445  100

(d): The Government has approved implementation of the District Mental Health Programme in some of the districts of the country with added components of suicide prevention services, work place stress management, life skills training and counseling in schools and colleges.
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